

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION Illinois State University

	Sponsor: Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall, Asian-Pacific American Coalition, Association of Latin American Students, Association of Residence Halls, Black Student Union, Pride			
4 <u>1</u> 5	<u>Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association to Cosponsor "Soundtrack for a Revolu</u> <u>Documentary Screening</u>			
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;			
) (WHEREAS, Campus safety, communication, and school pride are all goals for the 2009-2010 Student Government Association;			
V	WHEREAS, building an uplifting, encouraging, and supportive environment for all students of all backgrounds helps create a safe campus environment;			
	WHEREAS, Diversity Week: The Waves of Change is scheduled for April 5 th -April 9 th ;			
V	WHEREAS, only one of the sixteen events scheduled is currently being monetarily sponsored by Student Government Association;			
V	WHEREAS, The President's Office has committed 500 dollars to the "Soundtrack for a Revolution" acreening;			
	WHEREAS, an anticipated 468 dollars is expected to be contributed from the MECCPAC: Dean of Students Diversity Initiative Fund;			
f	WHEREAS, an additional 400 dollars is necessary to cover the remaining expenses including screening ee and room costs;			
V	WHEREAS, the screening will be scheduled for Friday, April 9 th at 1pm in the Prairie Room;			
V	WHEREAS, the screening is focused on the Civil Rights Movement and the influence of music during the novement.			
]	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the Student Government Association's co-sponsorship of "Soundtrack for a Revolution" on Friday, April 9 th .			
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall to make sure all logistical and planning arrangements are made.			
(BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Public Relations Brewer and Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall in publicizing this event.			
I	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Krug to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly.			
))				



52 53 54	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2009.			
55 56 57 58	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:			
59 50 51	Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly		
52 53 54 55 56	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certificate the Student Government Association:	tion of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of		
57 58 59	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: <u>19</u> Y A N		